



वेबसाइटःwww.bankofbaroda.in





स्थान/Place: Jaipur तारीख/Date:30.04.2022

प्रेसविज्ञप्ति /Press Release

The Grand Finale of the 7th Edition of the Bank of Baroda Corporate Golf League in Jaipur to be held on May 1, 2022

After a 3-month period which saw over 200 amateur golfers from across India participating, Team
Global Golfers and Team Bank of Baroda will compete for the winning trophy

Jaipur, April 30, 2022: Bank of Baroda, one of India's leading public sector banks, and Rambagh Golf Club, one of the oldest and most prestigious golf clubs in India, today announced the Grand Finale of the **bob** World Corporate Golf League 2021-22 to be held on Sunday, May 1, 2022 at the Rambagh Golf Club in Jaipur. Two teams — Global Golfers and Bank of Baroda — will compete against each other to determine the winner.

Since its inception in 2012, this corporate golf league has become a popular annual event in Jaipur and attracts some of the best amateur golfers from around the country. For the latest 2021-22 season, the tournament has witnessed a tremendous response, with over 200 golfers from all over India battling it out over a 3-month period.

Rambagh Golf Club is affiliated to the Indian Golf Union, the apex body of golf in the country. The bob World Corporate Golf League is its biggest and most respected tournament and is conducted in the following format:

- Over 25 teams of 8 players each participated in the league.
- Tournament played on a league cum knockout basis.
- Teams divided in to 4 groups. Teams played a round robin league format within the group.
- The top two teams from each group qualified for the knockout stage.





About Bank of Baroda:

Founded on 20th July, 1908 by Sir Maharaja Sayajirao Gaekwad III, Bank of Baroda is one of the leading commercial banks in India. At 63.97% stake, it is majorly owned by the Government of India. The Bank serves its global customer base of over 150 million through over 46,000 touchpoints spread across 18 countries in five continents. Through Its state-of-the-art digital banking platforms, it provides all banking products and services in a seamless and hassle-free manner. The recently launched bob World mobile app provides customers with a saving, investing, borrowing, and shopping experience, all under one single app. The app also serves non-customers by enabling account opening through video KYC. The Bank's vision matches its diverse clientele base and instills a sense of trust and security. It is moving well in that direction and bob World is a testimony of its roadmap towards Digital Transformation.

- Visit us at www.bankofbaroda.in
- Facebook https://www.facebook.com/bankofbaroda/
- Twitter https://twitter.com/bankofbaroda
- Instagram https://www.instagram.com/officialbankofbaroda/
- YouTube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdf14FHPLt7omkE9CmyrVHA
- LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/bankofbaroda/

For further information, please contact:

Bank of Baroda contact: Phiroza Choksi | +91 9820363681 | corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com Perfect Relations - Sneha Joshi | +91 9833004482 | snehaj@perfectrelations.com